82.99 ’08 Other, non-categorized complementary business services 

Wholesale activities shall be interpreted with the exceptions specified in Appendix 1 and 2 of 
Decree 15/1989(Nov 07) of the Ministry of Trade. 

IV 

SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

7. The share capital of the Company shall be HUF 421,093,100, that is four hundred twenty-one 
million ninety three thousand one hundred Hungarian Forints. 

8. Shares of the Company:  

The Company’s share capital consists of 21,054,655 registered dematerialized equity shares 
of HUF 20, that is twenty hundred Hungarian Forints each, representing the same and equal 
membership rights;